10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Position

Department Head Il

Dep Dir lll

Manager VI

Manager V

Department Head |

Manager IV

Manager IV

Department Head |

Manager llI

Manager Ill

Manager |

Manager |

Manager |

Contract Compliance Officer Il

Manager |

Public Relations Manager

Manager |

Manager I

Other Positions Held City

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

Department

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Total Wages

$211,773

$188,028

$186,832

$181,407

$167,176

$156,140

$155,096

$153,430

$151,110

$144,304

$141,035

$140,436

$139,436

$139,202

$139,178

$137,072

$135,306

$135,257



19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

Manager |

Manager |

Manager |

Pr Administrative Analyst

Pr Administrative Analyst

Pr Administrative Analyst

Pr Administrative Analyst

Manager |

Manager |

Senior Community Dev Spec 2

Senior Community Dev Spec 2

Senior Community Dev Spec 2

Senior Community Dev Spec 2

Senior Community Dev Spec 2

Senior Community Dev Spec 2

Senior Community Dev Spec 2

Pr Administrative Analyst

Pr Administrative Analyst

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

$133,449

$130,926

$127,543

$126,850

$126,788

$126,788

$126,788

$126,051

$125,754

$122,230

$122,230

$122,230

$122,230

$121,943

$120,262

$119,998

$118,319

$116,913



37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

Manager |

Senior Administrative Analyst

Senior Administrative Analyst

Senior Administrative Analyst

Employment & Training Spec 5

Senior Administrative Analyst

Contract Compliance Officer 1

Contract Compliance Officer 1

Pr Administrative Analyst

Senior Community Dev Spec 2

Contract Compliance Officer 1

Accountant Il

Sr. Community Development Spc 1

Sr. Community Development Spc 1

Sr. Community Development Spc 1

Sr. Community Development Spc 1

Sr. Community Development Spc 1

Sr. Community Development Spc 1

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

$115,221

$109,530

$109,530

$109,525

$108,963

$108,263

$106,388

$106,388

$105,872

$105,074

$104,026

$103,478

$103,064

$103,064

$103,064

$103,064

$103,064

$103,064



55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

Sr. Community Development Spc 1

Senior Administrative Analyst

Contract Compliance Officer 1

Sr. Community Development Spc 1

Sr. Community Development Spc 1

Sr. Community Development Spc 1

Senior Administrative Analyst

Employment & Training Spec 5

Senior Administrative Analyst

Contract Compliance Officer 1

Sr. Community Development Spc 1

Administrative Analyst

Administrative Analyst

Senior Administrative Analyst

Contract Compliance Officer 1

Senior Administrative Analyst

Sr. Community Development Spc 1

Administrative Analyst

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

$103,064

$102,787

$102,601

$100,925

$100,422

$98,178

$97,496

$95,616

$95,461

$95,404

$95,086

$94,000

$94,000

$93,812

$93,745

$93,515

$92,091

$92,079



73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

Senior Administrative Analyst

Contract Compliance Officer 1

Sr. Community Development Spc 1

Senior Community Dev Spec 2

Community Development Spec

Accountant |l

Administrative Analyst

Sr. Community Development Spc 1

Sr. Community Development Spc 1

Administrative Analyst

Sr. Community Development Spc 1

Employment & Training Spec 5

Employment & Training Spec 3

Sr. Community Development Spc 1

Community Development Spec

Sr. Community Development Spc 1

Executive Secretary 3

Junior Management Assistant

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

$91,486

$90,385

$90,282

$87,365

$87,353

$87,092

$86,701

$85,466

$84,955

$84,586

$83,999

$83,216

$82,599

$82,512

$81,858

$80,462

$78,669

$76,184



91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

Sr. Community Development Spc 1

Accountant Il

Community Development Spec

Executive Secretary 1

Employment & Training Spec 3

Sr. Community Development Spc 1

Junior Administrative Analyst

Community Development Spec

Junior Administrative Analyst

Contract Compliance Officer 1

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

Economic Workforce
Development

$75,654

$74,718

$72,137

$63,269

$62,319

$62,287

$60,614

$58,415

$58,359

$58,060



