	Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	<b>Total Wages</b>
1.	Department Head III		San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$211,773
2.	Dep Dir III		San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$188,028
3.	Manager VI		San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$186,832
4.	Manager V		San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$181,407
5.	Department Head I		San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$167,176
6.	Manager IV		San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$156,140
7.	Manager IV		San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$155,096
8.	Department Head I		San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$153,430
9.	Manager III		San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$151,110
10.	Manager III		San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$144,304
11.	Manager I		San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$141,035
12.	Manager II		San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$140,436
13.	Manager II		San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$139,436
14.	Contract Compliance Officer II		San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$139,202
15.	Manager II		San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$139,178
16.	Public Relations Manager		San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$137,072
17.	Manager II		San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$135,306
18.	Manager II		San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$135,257

19.	Manager II	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$133,449
20.	Manager I	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$130,926
21.	Manager I	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$127,543
22.	Pr Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$126,850
23.	Pr Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$126,788
24.	Pr Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$126,788
25.	Pr Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$126,788
26.	Manager II	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$126,051
27.	Manager I	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$125,754
28.	Senior Community Dev Spec 2	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$122,230
29.	Senior Community Dev Spec 2	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$122,230
30.	Senior Community Dev Spec 2	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$122,230
31.	Senior Community Dev Spec 2	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$122,230
32.	Senior Community Dev Spec 2	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$121,943
33.	Senior Community Dev Spec 2	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$120,262
34.	Senior Community Dev Spec 2	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$119,998
35.	Pr Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$118,319
36.	Pr Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$116,913

37.	Manager I	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$115,221
38.	Senior Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$109,530
39.	Senior Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$109,530
40.	Senior Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$109,525
41.	Employment & Training Spec 5	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$108,963
42.	Senior Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$108,263
43.	Contract Compliance Officer 1	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$106,388
44.	Contract Compliance Officer 1	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$106,388
45.	Pr Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$105,872
46.	Senior Community Dev Spec 2	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$105,074
47.	Contract Compliance Officer 1	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$104,026
48.	Accountant III	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$103,478
49.	Sr. Community Development Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$103,064
50.	Sr. Community Development Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$103,064
51.	Sr. Community Development Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$103,064
52.	Sr. Community Development Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$103,064
53.	Sr. Community Development Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$103,064
54.	Sr. Community Development Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$103,064

55.	Sr. Community Development Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$103,064
56.	Senior Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$102,787
57.	Contract Compliance Officer 1	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$102,601
58.	Sr. Community Development Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$100,925
59.	Sr. Community Development Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$100,422
60.	Sr. Community Development Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$98,178
61.	Senior Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$97,496
62.	Employment & Training Spec 5	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$95,616
63.	Senior Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$95,461
64.	Contract Compliance Officer 1	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$95,404
65.	Sr. Community Development Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$95,086
66.	Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$94,000
67.	Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$94,000
68.	Senior Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$93,812
69.	Contract Compliance Officer 1	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$93,745
70.	Senior Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$93,515
71.	Sr. Community Development Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$92,091
72.	Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$92,079

73.	Senior Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$91,486
74.	Contract Compliance Officer 1	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$90,385
75.	Sr. Community Development Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$90,282
76.	Senior Community Dev Spec 2	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$87,365
77.	Community Development Spec	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$87,353
78.	Accountant II	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$87,092
79.	Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$86,701
80.	Sr. Community Development Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$85,466
81.	Sr. Community Development Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$84,955
82.	Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$84,586
83.	Sr. Community Development Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$83,999
84.	Employment & Training Spec 5	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$83,216
85.	Employment & Training Spec 3	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$82,599
86.	Sr. Community Development Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$82,512
87.	Community Development Spec	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$81,858
88.	Sr. Community Development Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$80,462
89.	Executive Secretary 3	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$78,669
90.	Junior Management Assistant	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$76,184

91.	Sr. Community Development Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$75,654
92.	Accountant II	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$74,718
93.	Community Development Spec	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$72,137
94.	Executive Secretary 1	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$63,269
95.	Employment & Training Spec 3	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$62,319
96.	Sr. Community Development Spc 1	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$62,287
97.	Junior Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$60,614
98.	Community Development Spec	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$58,415
99.	Junior Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$58,359
100.	Contract Compliance Officer 1	San Francisco	Economic Workforce Development	\$58,060